
TEXAS TECH OFFENSE
	 QB	 7	 Donovan Smith (6-5, 230, So.)
	 -or-	 2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 210, R-Fr.)
	 -or-	 12	 Tyler Shough (6-5, 230, Sr.)
	 RB	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson (6-0, 220, Sr.)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 230, Jr.)
		  22	 Bryson Donnell (5-10, 215, Fr.)
	 WR-X	 9	 Jerand Bradley (6-5, 215, R-Fr.)
		  6	 J.J. Sparkman (6-4, 220, So.)
	 WR-Y	 1	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, Jr.)
	 	 20	 Nehemiah Martinez I (5-9, 205, So.)
	 WR-H	 14	 Xavier White (6-0, 190, Sr.)
	 -or-	 13	 Brady Boyd (6-1, 195, So.)
		  5	 Chadarius Townsend (6-0, 205, Sr.)
	 WR-Z	 19	 Loic Fouonji (6-4, 220, So.)
	 -or-	 10	 Trey Cleveland III (6-4, 190, Jr.)
	 TE	 43	 Henry Teeter (6-4, 245, Sr.)
	 -or-	 80	 Mason Tharp (6-9, 260, So.)
	 -or-	 88	 Baylor Cupp (6-6, 250, Jr.)
	 LT	 76	 Caleb Rogers (6-5, 305, Jr.)
		  79	 Ty Buchanan (6-6, 295, Fr.)
	 LG	 70	 Weston Wright (6-6, 320, Sr.)
		  77	 Ethan Carde (6-8, 320, Sr.)
	 -or-	 50	 Michael Shanahan (6-5, 320, Jr.)	
	 C	 56	 Dennis Wilburn (6-3, 320, Sr.)
		  73	 Cade Briggs (6-3, 300, Sr.)
	 RG	 72	 Landon Peterson (6-6, 300, Jr.)
		  75	 Jacoby Jackson (6-6, 335, R-Fr.)
	 RT	 66	 Matt Keeler (6-6, 305, So.)
		  71	 Monroe Mills (6-5, 315, So.)	

TEXAS TECH DEFENSE
	 NT	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings (6-0, 310, Sr.)
		  42	 Vidal Scott Jr. (6-1, 285, Sr.)
	 -or-	 5	 Myles Cole (6-6, 285, Sr.)
	 DT	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr. (6-1, 300, Sr.)
		  96	 Philip Blidi (6-3, 295, Jr.)
	 -or-	 5	 Myles Cole (6-6, 285, Sr.)
	 EDGE	 19	 Tyree Wilson (6-6, 275, Sr.)
		  43	 Joseph Adedire (6-3, 270, Fr.)
		  51	 Robert Wooten (6-3, 265, R-So.)
	 WILL	 6	 Kosi Eldridge (6-0, 230, Sr.)
		  13	 Jacob Rodriguez (6-1, 235, So.)
	 MIKE	 1	 Krishon Merriweather (6-0, 235, Sr.)
		  32	 Tyrique Matthews (5-11, 235, Sr.)
	 OLB	 8	 Jesiah Pierre (6-2, 245, Jr.)
	 	 11	 Dimitri Moore (6-3, 235, Sr.)
	 STAR	 9	 Marquis Waters (6-1, 215, Sr.)
		  16	 Keyon Blankenbaker (5-10, 185, Sr.)
	 CB	 0	 Rayshad Williams (6-3, 195, Sr.)
		  3	 Kobee Minor (6-0, 185, So.)
	 S	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson (5-11, 195, Sr.)
		  31	 Joseph Plunk (5-10, 180, So.)
	 S	 2	 Reggie Pearson Jr. (5-11, 200, Sr.)
	 	 18	 Tyler Owens (6-2, 200, Sr.)
	 CB	 24	 Malik Dunlap (6-3, 215, Sr.)
	 -or-	 7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 205, Sr.)

TEXAS TECH SPECIALISTS
	 P	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Sr.)
		  37	 Brook Honore Jr. (6-0, 185, Fr.)
	 K	 36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 210, Sr.)
		  99	 Gino Garcia (6-2, 200, Jr.)
	 LS	 30	 Jackson Knotts (5-11, 185, So.)
		  61	 Jacob Mauch (6-3, 220, Jr.)
	 KO	 36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 210, Sr.)
		  99	 Gino Garcia (6-2, 200, Jr.)
	 H	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Sr.)
		  2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 210, R-Fr.)
	 KR	 14	 Xavier White (6-0, 190, Sr.)
		  1	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, Jr.)
	 	 20	 Nehemiah Martinez I (5-9, 205, So.)
		  5	 Chadarius Townsend (6-0, 205, Sr.)
		  9	 Marquis Waters (6-1, 215, Sr.)
	 PR	 1	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, Jr.)
	 -or-	 7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 205, Sr.)
	 -or-	 82	 Drew Hocutt (6-0, 185, So.)
	 -or-	 14	 Xavier White (6-0, 190, Sr.)

TEXAS TECH RED RAIDERS vs. BAYLOR BEARS

TEXAS TECH
Record	 4-3 Overall; 2-2 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: NR  |  Coaches: NR  
Last Game	 Def. West Virginia, 48-10
Streak	 Won 1
Head Coach	 Joey McGuire
	 Career Record	 4-3 (1st Season)
	 Record at Texas Tech	 Same
	 Record vs. Baylor	 First Meeting

BAYLOR
Record	 4-3 Overall; 2-2 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: NR  |  Coaches: RV 
Last Game	 Def. Kansas, 35-23
Streak	 Won 1
Head Coach	 Dave Aranda
	 Career Record	 18-12 (3rd Season)
	 Record at Baylor	 Same
	 Record vs. Texas Tech	 1-1

Saturday, October 29, 2022  •  Jones AT&T Stadium (60,454)  •  Lubbock, Texas  •  6:30 p.m. CT

Satellite Radio: SiriusXM Channel 106 or 199  |  In-Game Stats: www.TexasTech.StatBroadcast.com

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Joey McGuire, Head Coach 
Zach Kittley, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Kenny Perry, Assoc. HC/Special Teams/Running Backs
C.J. Ah You, Outside Linebackers
Josh Bookbinder, Inside Linebackers
Zarnell Fitch, Defensive Line 
Stephen Hamby, Offensive Line
Emmett Jones, Passing Game Coordinator/Wide Receivers
Marcel Yates, Passing Game Coordinator/Defensive Backs

PRESS BOX
Tim DeRuyter, Defensive Coordinator 
Josh Cochran, Tight Ends

2022 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

3	 MURRAY STATE [ESPN+]		  W, 63-10
10	 #25 HOUSTON [FS1]		  W, 33-30 2OT

17	 #16 at N.C. State [ESPN2]		  L, 27-14
24	 #22 TEXAS* [ESPN]		  W, 37-34 OT

OCTOBER
1	 at #25 Kansas State* [ESPN+]	 L, 37-28
8	 at #7 Oklahoma State* [FS1]	 L, 41-31
22	 WEST VIRGINIA* [FS1]		  W, 48-10
29	 BAYLOR* [ESPN2]		  6:30 p.m.
NOVEMBER
5	 at TCU*		  TBD
12	 KANSAS*		  TBD
19	 at Iowa State*		  TBD
26	 OKLAHOMA*		  TBD
* - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Joseph Adedire_ ____________________ A-day-dee-ray
E’Maurion Banks_ _____________________ e-mar-ee-un
Keyon Blankenbaker___________ Key-on Blank-N-baker
Philip Blidi______________________________ Blee-dee
Jerand Bradley_____________________________ Jer-un
Tahj Brooks___________________________________ Taj
Ethan Carde_________________________________ Card
Drew DeArman__________________________ De-R-man
Bryson Donnell______________________________Don-L
Coy Eakin__________________________________ E-Kin
Kosi Eldridge_ ____________________________ Co-sigh
Loic Fouonji_ _______________________ Low-ick Fun-G
Adrian Frye___________________________________ Fry
James Grando_ ___________________________ Gron-do
Brooke Honore’__________________________ Hono-Ray
Maurion Horn___________________________ Mare-E-on
Ty Kana___________________________________Can-uh
Syncere Massey____________________ Sincere Mass-E
Trevon McAlpine__________________________ Trey-von
Gabe Oladipo_ _______________________ Ol-lah-dee-po
Jesiah Pierre_ ________________________ Jah-sigh-ah
Vidal Scott Jr.______________________________Va-Dell
Tyler Shough_ ______________________________Shuck
Dadrion Taylor-Demerson_______________ Day-dree-un
SaRodorick Thompson__________________ Sah-rod-rick
Chadarius Townsend_________________ Cha-dar-ee-us

COACHES
Tim DeRuyter__________________________duh-root-er

TELEVISION 
ESPN2

Clay Matvick (Play-by-Play)
Rocky Boiman (Analyst)

Dawn Davenport (Sideline)

HOME RADIO 
Tech Sports Network from Learfield

Brian Jensen (Play-by-Play)
John Harris (Analyst)
Chris Level (Sideline)

VISITING RADIO 
Baylor Radio

John Morris (Play-by-Play)
J.J. Joe (Analyst)

Ricky Thompson (Sideline)

TODAY’S OFFICIALS 
Referee_______________________________ David Alvarez
Umpire _______________________________Stuart Schake
Head Linesman ___________________________Rick Smith
Line Judge __________________________ Mark Estermyer
Field Judge _________________________Joseph Martinez
Side Judge _____________________________Corey Luxner
Back Judge______________________________ Terry Jones
Center Judge__________________________ Abram Anaya
Replay Official___________________________Ronnie Ford

BIG 12 STANDINGS
	 CONF	 PCT.	 OVERALL	 STK

TCU	 4-0	 .1000	 7-0	 W7

Oklahoma State	 3-1	 .750	 6-1	 W1

Kansas State	 3-1	 .750	 5-2	 L1

Texas	 3-2	 .600	 5-3	 L1

Texas Tech	 2-2	 .500	 4-3	 W1

Baylor	 2-2	 .500	 4-3	 W1

Kansas	 2-3	 .400	 5-3	 L3

Oklahoma	 1-3	 .250	 4-3	 W1

West Virginia	 1-3	 .250	 3-4	 L1

Iowa State	 0-4	 .000	 3-4	 L4

BIG 12 SCHEDULE
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 29

TCU at West Virginia (ESPN)	 11 a.m.

Oklahoma at Iowa State (FS1)	 11 a.m.

Oklahoma State at Kansas State (FOX)	 2:30 p.m.

Baylor at Texas Tech (ESPN2)	 6:30 p.m.

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 5

West Virginia at Iowa State (ESPN+)	 2:30 p.m.

Baylor at Oklahoma	 TBA

Oklahoma State at Kansas	 TBA

Texas at Kansas State	 TBA

Texas Tech at TCU	 TBA

SERIES HISTORY
Overall	 BU leads, 40-39-1
In Lubbock	 TTU leads, 24-14-1
In Waco	 BU leads, 20-11
At Neutral Site	  BU leads, 6-4
Current Streak	 TTU L1
Last Meeting	 BU 27, TTU 24 (2021)
Largest Tech Win	 TTU 62, BU 11 (2002)
Largest Tech Loss	 BU 34, TTU 0 (1929)
Last 5 Games	 BU, won 3 of last 5

BAYLOR OFFENSE
	 QB	 12 	 Blake Shapen (6-0, 200, R-So.)
		  15                             Kyron Drones (6-2, 223, R-Fr.)
 	 -or-	 13	 Luke Anthony (6-1, 208, Sr.)
	 RB	 22 	 Taye McWilliams (6-1, 211, So.)
		  28 	 Qualan Jones (5-10, 242, Jr.)
	 -or-	 29                          Richard Reese (5-9, 175, Fr.)
	 -or-	 0	 Craig Williams (5-8, 173, So.)
	 WR	 16 	 Hal Presley (6-3, 199, So.)
		  14 	 Armani Winfield (6-2, 203, Fr.)
	 -or-	 81	 Jonathan Davidson (6-1, 206, So.)
	 WR	 6 	 Gavin Holmes (5-11, 200, Sr.)
		  18 	 Jordan Nabors (5-11, 182, Fr.)
	 WR	 80	 Monaray Baldwin (5-9, 164, So.)
		  19	 Javon Gipson (6-3, 200, R-Fr.)
	 -or-	 34	 Josh Cameron (6-1, 216, R-Fr.)
	 TE	 8	 Ben Sims (6-5, 258, Sr.)
		  89 	 Drake Dabney (6-5, 251, Jr.)
	 -or-	 87	 Kelsey Johnson (6-2, 243, Fr.)
	 LT 	 76 	 Connor Galvin (6-7, 302, Sr.)
		  75 	 Elijah Ellis (6-6, 339, Jr.)
	 LG 	 65 	 Michah Mazzccua (6-5, 331, R-So.)
		  72 	 Mose Jeffery (6-4, 321, Sr.)
	 C	 66 	 Jacob Gall (6-2, 299, Sr.)
		  54 	 Timothy Dawn (6-2, 304, Fr.)
	 RG	 63 	 Grant Miller (6-4, 312, Sr.)
		  73 	 George Maile (6-3, 298, Fr.)
	 -or-	 62	 Ryan Lengyel (6-5, 302, R-Fr.)
	 RT 	 58 	 Gavin Byers (6-5, 310, Jr.)
		  77 	 Tate Williams (6-4, 284, R-Fr.)

BAYLOR DEFENSE
	 F	 96 	 Cole Maxwell (6-5, 285, Sr.)
	  	 9 	 TJ Franklin (6-4, 265, Sr.)
	 -or-	 97 	 Cooper Lanz (6-3, 270, R-Fr.)
	 N	 62 	 Siaki Ika (6-4, 358, Jr.)
		  90 	 Jaxon Player (6-0, 299, Sr.)
	 -or-	 98	 Chidi Ogbonnaya (6-5, 302, Sr.)
	 E	 95 	 Gabe Hall (6-6, 296, Jr.)
	  	 54	 Brayden Utley (6-1, 275, Sr.)
	 JACK	 55 	 Garmon Randolph (6-7, 247, Jr.)
	 -or-	 7	 Bryson Jackson (6-4, 204, Sr.)
	 -or-	 35	 Jackie Marshall (6-3, 281, R-Fr.)
	 MLB	 5 	 Dillon Doyle (6-3, 240, Sr.)
		  36 	 Tyrone Brown (5-11, 222, R-Fr.)
	 -or-	 44	 Josh White (6-0, 229, Jr.)
	 WLB	 2 	 Matt Jones (6-3, 224, Jr.)
		  33 	 Will Williams (6-2, 211, Jr.)
	 -or-	 7	 Bryson Jackson (6-4, 204, Sr.)
	 STAR	 13 	 Al Walcott (6-2, 219, Sr.)
		  14 	 Devin Neal (5-11, 201, Jr.)
	 -or-	 12	 Alfonzo Allen (5-11, 183, Fr.)
	 CB	 11 	 Lorando Johnson (6-0, 193, So.)
		  19 	 AJ McCarty  (5-11, 180, So.)
	 -or-	 22	 Reggie Bush (6-0, 183, Fr.)
	 S	 20 	 Devin Lemear (5-11, 183, R-Fr.)
		  28 	 Devyn Bobby (5-10, 174, Fr.)
	 S	 4 	 Christian Morgan (6-1, 211, Sr.)
		  16 	 Mike Harris (5-10, 168, So.)
	 -or-	 25	 Byron Hanspard Jr. (6-0. 182, Sr.)
	 CB	 3 	 Mark Milton (6-2, 191, Sr.)
		  21 	 Chateau Reed (6-2, 193, So.)
	 -or-	 27 	 Tevin Williams (6-1, 188, R-Fr.)
 	
BAYLOR SPECIALISTS
	 K	 95 	 John Mayers (5-11, 189, Sr.)
		  98	 Isaiah Hankins (6-0, 189, So.)
	 -or-	 99	 Noah Rauschenberg (6-1, 204, Sr.)
	 KO	 99	 Noah Rauschenberg (6-1, 204, Sr.)
		  98	 Isaiah Hankins (6-0, 189, So.)
	 -or-	 1	 Issac Power (6-1, 201, Sr.)
	 P	 1	 Issac Power (6-1, 201, Sr.)
		  99	 Noah Rauschenberg (6-1, 204, Sr.)
	 KR	 80	 Monaray Baldwin (5-9, 164, So.)
		  0	 Craig Williams (5-8, 173, So.)
	 -or-	 29                          Richard Reese (5-9, 175, Fr.)
	 PR	 80	 Monaray Baldwin (5-9, 164, So.)
		  29	  Richard Reese (5-9, 175, Fr.)
		  6	 Gavin Holmes (5-11, 200, Sr.)
	 LS	 26	 Garrison Grimes (6-2, 215, R-Fr.)
		  40	 Corbin Robertson (6-4, 238, Sr.)
	 H	 1	 Issac Power (6-1, 201, Sr.)
	 	 31	 Griffin Speaks (5-11, 180, Jr.)
	
		

		

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Dave Aranda Head Coach
Jeff Grimes, Offensive Coordinator/Tight Ends
Ron Roberts, Defensive Coordinator/Inside Linebackers
Dennis Johnson, Defensive Line
Justin Johnson, Running Backs
Eric Mateos, Offensive Line
Ronnie Wheat, Special Teams/Safeties
Dallas Baker, Wide Receivers

PRESS BOX
Shawn Bell, Quarterbacks
Caleb Collins, Outside Linebackers
Kevin Curtis, Cornerbacks

2022 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

3	 UALBANY	 W, 69-10
10	 at #21 BYU	 L, 26-20 2OT

17 	 TEXAS STATE	 W, 42-7
24	 at Iowa State*	 W, 31-24
OCTOBER
1	 #9 OKLAHOMA STATE* 	 L, 36-25
13	 at West Virginia*	 L, 43-40
22	 KANSAS*	 W, 35-23
29	 at Texas Tech*	 6:30 p.m.
NOVEMBER
5	 at Oklahoma*	 TBD
12	 KANSAS STATE*	 TBD
19	 TCU*	 TBD
25	 at Texas* 	 TBD
* - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Tony Anyanwu_ _______________________ an-YAN-woo
Monaray Baldwin_______________________MON-uh-ray
Devyn Bobby________________________________ devin
Cisco Caston_ ____________________________CAST-on
Kyron Drones_____________________________ KYE-run
Alvin Ebosele_____________________ ehh-BOSS-uh-lay
Jacob Gall____________________________________ball
Siaki ‘apu’ ika____________ See-AH-key AH-poo EE-kuh
Bochao Jin______________________________ BO-chow
Qualan  Jones_ _________________________ KWAY-lun
Khalil Keith _____________________________kuh-LEAL
Landry Kinne_ _____________________________ KIN-ee
Cooper Lanz_______________________________LAN-zz
Devin Lemear___________________________ luh-MEER
Ryan Lengyel_____________________________lin-GELL
George Maile_______________________________ MY-lay
Jaden Maronen________________________ ma-ROW-nin
Ayinda Marshall________________________ aye-IN-dah
Michael Mastrodicasa______________ MASTRO-de-casa
Micah Mazzccua______________________ Muh-ZOO-cuh
Cody Mladenka_____________________ mh-la-DINK-ahh
Jordan Nabors__________________________ neighbors
Romario Noel______________________ row-MAR-ee-oh
Victor Obi________________________________ OH-bee
Chidi Ogbonnaya_ _________ CHEE-dee OH-buh-NYE-uh
Noah Rauschenberg_ ________________ RAW-shin-burg
Chateau Reed____________________________ SHAT-toe
Kaian  Roberts-Day_________________________ KAI-an
MJ Ruhman_____________________________ REW-man
Blake Shapen____________________________ Shay-pin
Kaden Sieracki________________________ SER-ACK-ee
Devonte Tezino__________________________ TEZ-know
Prince Ugoh______________________________ OOH-go



TEXAS TECH NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)

	 0	 Cam’Ron Valdez	 RB	 5-9	 205	 Fr-RS	 Rockdale, Texas (Rockdale)

	 0	 Rayshad Williams	 DB	 6-3	 195	 Sr-1L	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven)

	 1	 Krishon Merriweather^	 LB	 6-0	 235	 Sr-2L	 Hazelwood, Mo. (Hazelwood West)

	 1	 Myles Price	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Jr-2L	 The Colony, Texas (The Colony)

	 2	 Behren Morton	 QB	 6-2	 210	 Fr-RS	 Eastland, Texas (Eastland)

	 2	 Reggie Pearson Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Sr-1L	 Detroit, Mich. (River Rouge)

	 3	 Kobee Minor	 DB	 6-0	 185	 So-1L	 Lake Dallas, Texas (Lake Dallas)

	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson Jr.  RB	 6-0	 220	 Sr-3L	 Irving, Texas (Ranchview)

	 5	 Myles Cole	 DL	 6-6	 285	 Sr-TR	 Shreveport, La. (Evangel Christian Academy)

	 5	 Chadarius Townsend^	 WR	 6-0	 205	 Sr-2L	 Tanner, Ala. (Tanner)

	 6	 Kosi Eldridge^	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Sr-3L	 Denton, Texas (Denton Ryan)

	 6	 J.J. Sparkman	 WR	 6-4	 220	 So-1L	 Longview, Texas (Pine Tree)

	 7	 Adrian Frye^	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Sr-4L	 Houston, Texas (Eisenhower)

	 7	 Donovan Smith	 QB	 6-5	 230	 So-1L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Frenship)

	 8	 Jesiah Pierre	 OLB	 6-2	 245	 Jr-1L	 Mount Dora, Fla. (Mount Dora Christian Academy)

	 9	 Jerand Bradley	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Fr-RS	 Frisco, Texas (DeSoto)

	 9	 Marquis Waters^	 DB	 6-1	 215	 Sr-1L	 Delray Beach, Fla. (Atlantic)

	 10	 Trey Cleveland III	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Jr-2L	 Arlington, Texas (Arlington)

	 10	 Cam White	 DB	 6-0	 215	 Sr-1L	 Flora, Miss. (Madison Central)

	 11	 Dimitri Moore^	 LB	 6-3	 235	 Sr-TR	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

	 12	 Jalon Peoples	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Fr-HS	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

	 12	 Tyler Shough	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Sr-1L	 Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)

	 13	 Brady Boyd	 WR	 6-1	 195	 So-TR	 Southlake, Texas (Southlake Carroll)

	 13	 Jacob Rodriguez	 LB	 6-1	 235	 So-TR	 Wichita Falls, Texas (Rider)

	 14	 Hut Graham	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Fr-HS	 Gunter, Texas (Gunter)

	 14	 Xavier White	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Sr-2L	 Lubbock, Texas (Monterey)

	 15	 Cole Boyd	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Jr-2L	 Boerne, Texas (Boerne)

	 15	 Cameron Cantrell	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Jr-SQ	 Whitehouse, Texas (Whitehouse)

	 16	 Keyon Blankenbaker^	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Sr-TR	 Oak Park, Ill. (Oak Park-River Forest)

	 16	 Jaden Morris	 QB	 5-11	 200	 Fr-HS	 Arlington, Texas (Lamar)

	 17	 Nate Floyd	 WR	 6-0	 190	 So-1L	 College Station, Texas (A&M Consolidated)

	 18	 Tyler Owens	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Sr-TR	 Plano, Texas (Plano East)

	 19	 Loic Fouonji	 WR	 6-4	 210	 Jr-2L	 Midland, Texas (Lee)

	 19	 Tyree Wilson	 OLB	 6-6	 275	 Sr-2L	 Henderson, Texas (West Rusk)

	 20	 Gage Elder	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Fr-RS	 Rockwall, Texas (Rockwall)

	 20	 Nehemiah Martinez I	 WR	 5-9	 205	 So-1L	 Lubbock, Texas (Cooper)

	 21	 Tyler King	 WR	 5-9	 185	 Fr-HS	 Houston, Texas (Alief Taylor)

	 21	 Cameron Watts	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Sr-2L	 Tulsa, Okla. (Union)

	 22	 Bryson Donnell	 RB	 5-10	 215	 Fr-HS	 Tyler, Texas (Legacy)

	 22	 Maurion Horn	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Fr-HS	 Broken Arrow, Okla. (Broken Arrow)

	 23	 Landon Hullaby	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Fr-HS	 Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)

	 24	 Malik Dunlap	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-1L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Harding)

	 25	 Blake Bedwell	 RB	 5-10	 190	 So-TR	 Amarillo, Texas (Amarillo)

	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson DB	 5-11	 195	 Sr-3L	 Oklahoma City, Okla. (Carl Albert)

	 26	 Jason Lloyd	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Jr-1L	 Belmont, Calif. (Carlmont)

	 26	 Sammy Morris IV	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Fr-RS	 Prosper, Texas (Prosper)

	 27	 Jon-Jon Davis	 DB	 6-1	 185	 So-SQ	 Dallas, Texas (South Oak Cliff)

	 28	 Tahj Brooks	 RB	 5-10	 230	 Jr-2L	 Manor, Texas (Manor)

	 29	 Chief Collins	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Fr-RS	 Lucas, Texas (Lovejoy)

	 30	 Jackson Knotts	 LS	 5-11	 185	 So-1L	 Plant City, Fla. (Plant City)

	 31	 Austin McNamara	 P	 6-4	 195	 Sr-3L	 Gilbert, Ariz. (Highland)

	 31	 Joseph Plunk	 DB	 5-10	 180	 So-SQ	 Amarillo, Texas (Tascosa)

	 32	 Tyrique Matthews	 LB	 5-11	 235	 Sr-3L	 Houston, Texas (Eisenhower)

	 33	 Matthew Young^	 LB	 6-1	 240	 Sr-1L	 Las Cruces, N.M. (Oñate)

	 34	 Bryce Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr-SQ	 Sachse, Texas (Sachse)

	 35	 Patrick Curley	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-3L	 Wagoner, Okla. (Wagoner)

	 36	 James Grando	 OLB	 6-2	 220	 Jr-TR	 Arlington, Texas (Lamar)

	 36	 Trey Wolff	 K	 6-4	 210	 Sr-3L	 Spring, Texas (Klein)

	 37	 Brook Honore’	 P	 6-0	 185	 Fr-HS	 Manvel, Texas (Manvel)

	 38	 Jett Whitfield	 DB	 5-10	 210	 Jr-SQ	 New Deal, Texas (New Deal)

	 39	 Charles Robinson	 TE	 6-0	 250	 Fr-RS	 Lubbock, Texas (Coronado)

	
	

	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)

	 40	 Wesley Smith	 LB	 5-10	 215	 Fr-HS	 Midland, Texas (Legacy)

	 41	 Ty Kana	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Fr-HS	 Katy, Texas (Katy)

	 42	 Vidal Scott Jr.^	 DL	 6-1	 285	 Sr-TR	 Pensacola, Fla. (West Florida)

	 43	 Joseph Adedire	 DL	 6-3	 270	 Fr-HS	 Mansfield, Texas (Summit)

	 43	 Henry Teeter	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr-1L	 San Angelo, Texas (Central)

	 45	 Drew DeArman	 LB	 6-1	 215	 Fr-HS	 Arlington, Texas (Joshua)

	 46	 Ben Roberts	 LB	 6-3	 225	 Fr-HS	 Haslet, Texas (Eaton)

	 47	 Tanner Allen	 TE	 6-3	 260	 Fr-HS	 Bryan, Texas (Bryan)

	 48	 Derrick Lewis II	 LB	 6-1	 215	 So-1L	 Schertz, Texas (Samuel Clemens)

	 49	 Charles Esters III	 OLB	 6-3	 250	 Fr-RS	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

	 50	 Trent Low	 LB	 6-1	 220	 So-SQ	 Midland, Texas (Lee)

	 50	 Michael Shanahan	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Jr-TR	 Orlando, Fla. (First Academy)

	 51	 Robert Wooten	 OLB	 6-3	 265	 So-RS	 Stafford, Texas (Stafford)

	 52	 Harvey Dyson III	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Fr-HS	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

	 54	 Bryce Ramirez	 OLB	 6-2	 235	 Jr-1L	 Missouri City, Texas (George Ranch)

	 56	 Jackson Baggett	 LB	 6-3	 225	 Jr-SQ	 Bushland, Texas (Bushland)

	 56	 Dennis Wilburn	 OL	 6-3	 320	 Sr-TR	 Humble, Texas (Nimitz)

	 58	 Jack Tucker	 OL	 6-7	 305	 Fr-RS	 Argyle, Texas (Argyle)

	 59	 Isaac Smith	 OLB	 6-6	 245	 Fr-RS	 Wagoner, Okla. (Wagoner)

	 62	 Kaden Weatherby	 OL	 6-6	 300	 Fr-HS	 Aurora, Colo. (Eaglecrest)

	 63	 Erik Gray	 OL	 6-2	 275	 Fr-HS	 Amarillo, Texas (Amarillo)

	 64	 Jurrien Loftin	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr-HS	 Aledo, Texas (Aledo)

	 65	 Sheridan Wilson	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas (Argyle)

	 66	 Matt Keeler	 OL	 6-6	 305	 So-SQ	 Chicago, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)

	 68	 Seth Martin	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Fr-HS	 Fort Worth, Texas (Everman)

	 69	 Caleb Rodkey	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr-RS	 Missouri City, Texas (Ridge Point)

	 70	 Weston Wright	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Sr-3L	 New Braunfels, Texas (New Braunfels)

	 71	 Monroe Mills	 OL	 6-6	 315	 So-TR	 Columbia, Mo. (Father Tolton)

	 72	 Landon Peterson	 OL	 6-6	 300	 Jr-2L	 Odessa, Texas (Permian)

	 73	 Cade Briggs	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr-TR	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman)

	 74	 Cole Spencer^	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Sr-TR	 Louisville, Ky. (Trinity)

	 75	 Jacoby Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 335	 Fr-RS	 Arlington, Texas (Mansfield Summit)

	 76	 Caleb Rogers	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr-2L	 Mansfield, Texas (Lake Ridge)

	 77	 Ethan Carde	 OL	 6-8	 320	 Sr-2L	 Valrico, Fla. (Bloomingdale)

	 78	 Larry Moore III	 OL	 6-6	 275	 So-SQ	 Missouri City, Texas (Fort Bend Marshall)

	 79	 Ty Buchanan	 OL	 6-6	 295	 Fr-TR	 Corpus Christi, Texas (Calallen)

	 80	 Mason Tharp	 TE	 6-9	 260	 So-1L	 Klein, Texas (Klein)

	 82	 Drew Hocutt	 WR	 6-0	 185	 So-TR	 Lubbock, Texas (Frenship)

	 83	 Jack Esparza	 WR	 6-4	 215	 Fr-HS	 Austin, Texas (St. Michael’s Catholic)

	 84	 Zack McCown	 TE	 6-5	 225	 Fr-HS	 Amarillo, Texas (Amarillo)

	 85	 Coy Eakin	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr-HS	 Stephenville, Texas (Stephenville)

	 86	 Jordan Brown	 WR	 5-11	 185	 So-TR	 Dallas, Texas (DeSoto)

	 87	 Haydon Wiginton	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Fr-TR	 Midlothian, Texas (Heritage)

	 88	 Baylor Cupp	 TE	 6-6	 250	 Jr-TR	 Brock, Texas (Brock)

	 89	 Jayden York	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So-SQ	 Austin, Texas (Bowie)

	 90	 Syncere Massey	 DL	 6-5	 330	 Fr-HS	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill)

	 91	 Blake Burris	 DL	 6-5	 300	 Fr-RS	 Irving, Texas (Parish Episcopal)

	 92	 L.B. Moore	 OLB	 6-3	 265	 So-SQ	 Amarillo, Texas (Tascosa)

	 93	 Trevon McAlpine	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr-HS	 Saraland, Ala. (Saraland)

	 94	 Gabe Oladipo^	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Sr-SQ	 Missouri City, Texas (Fort Bend Hightower)

	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings	 DL	 6-0	 310	 Sr-3L	 Forney, Texas (Forney)

	 96	 Philip Blidi	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Jr-2L	 Portales N.M. (Portales)

	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 300	 Sr-3L	 Houston, Texas (North Shore)

	 98	 E’Maurion Banks	 DL	 6-5	 305	 Fr-RS	 Wichita Falls, Texas (Rider)

	 99	 Sam Carrell	 DL	 6-4	 285	 Fr-TR	 Albuquerque, N.M. (Sandia)

	 99	 Gino Garcia	 K	 6-2	 200	 Jr-TR	 Richardson, Texas (Pearce)

	 	 ^ represents Super Seniors in final year of eligibility

BAYLOR  NUMERICAL ROSTER

	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/LAST SCHOOL

	 0	 Craig Williams	 RB	 5-9	 168	 Jr.-2L	 Crosby, Texas / Crosby HS

	 1	 Issac Power	 P	 6-1	 201	 5Sr.-3L	 Castle Rock, Colo. / Ponderosa HS

	 2	 Matt Jones	 LB	 6-3	 224	 Jr.-2L	 Odessa, Texas / Odessa Permian HS

	 3	 Mark Milton	 CB	 6-2	 191	 5Sr.-3L	 Houston, Texas / Clear Brook HS

	 4	 Christian Morgan	 S	 6-1	 211	 5Sr.-4L	 Houston, Texas / Porter HS

	 5	 Dillon Doyle	 LB	 6-3	 240	 5Sr.-2L	 Iowa City, Iowa / Iowa

	 6	 Gavin Holmes	 WR	 5-11	 200	 6Sr.-2L	 Justin, Texas / Northwest HS

	 7	 Bryson Jackson	 OLB	 6-2	 204	 6Sr.-3L	 Mansfield, Texas / Lake Ridge HS

	 8	 Ben Sims	 TE	 6-5	 258	 5Sr.-3L	 San Antonio, Texas / Clark HS

	 9	 TJ Franklin	 DL	 6-5	 265	 Sr.-3L	 Temple, Texas / Temple HS

	 11	 Lorando Johnson	 CB	 6-0	 193	 So.-1L	 Lancaster, Texas / Lancaster HS

	 12	 Alfonzo Allen	 S	 5-11	 183	 Fr.-HS	 Miami, Fla. / Central HS

	 12	 Blake Shapen	 QB	 6-0	 200	 So.-1L	 Shreveport, La. / Evangel Christian Academy

	 13	 Luke Anthony	 QB	 6-1	 208	 7Sr.-TR	 Dallas, Texas / All Saints Episcopal / ACU / LaTech

	 13	 Al Walcott	 S	 6-2	 219	 Sr.-2L	 Wilmington, N.C. / Butler CC

	 14	 Devin Neal	 S	 5-11	 201	 Jr.-2L	 Lexington, Ky. / Douglass HS

	 14	 Armani Winfield	 WR	 6-2	 203	 Fr.-HS	 Lewisville, Texas / Lewisville HS

	 15	 Kyron Drones	 QB	 6-2	 223	 RFr.-RS	 Pearland, Texas / Shadow Creek HS

	 15	 Tripp Mitchell	 WR	 6-1	 192	 Jr.-SQ	 Camarillo, Calif. / Oaks Christian HS

	 16	 Mike Harris	 S	 5-10	 168	 So.-SQ	 Phenix City, Ala. / Central HS

	 16	 Hal Presley	 WR	 6-3	 199	 So.-1L	 Mansfield, Texas / Mansfield Summit HS

	 17	 Landry Kinne	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.-TR	 Waco, Texas / La Vega HS / Tyler JC

	 18	 Brayson McHenry	 QB	 5-11	 193	 Fr.-HS	 Texarkana, Texas / Texarkana HS

	 18	 Jordan Nabors	 WR	 5-11	 182	 Fr.-HS	 Rockwall, Texas / Heath HS

	 19	 Javon Gipson	 WR	 6-3	 200	 RFr.-RS	 Richmond, Texas / George Ranch HS

	 19	 AJ McCarty	 CB	 5-11	 180	 So.-1L	 Brownwood, Texas / Brownwood HS

	 20	 Devin Lemear	 S	 5-11	 183	 RFr.-RS	 Manor, Texas / Manor HS

	 21	 Chateau Reed	 CB	 6-2	 193	 So.-1L	 Lawton, Okla. / Lawton HS

	 22	 Reggie Bush	 CB	 6-0	 183	 Fr.-HS	 Frisco, Texas / Independence HS

	 22	 Taye McWilliams	 RB	 6-1	 213	 Jr.-2L	 Richmond, Texas / Lamar Consolidated HS

	 23	 Jordan Jenkins	 RB	 6-1	 222	 RFr.-RS	 Lindale, Texas / Lindale HS

	 24	 Cameron Bonner	 WR	 5-11	 178	 RFr.-RS	 Houston, Texas / St. Thomas HS

	 24	 Corey Gordon Jr.	 S	 6-2	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Oklahoma City, Okla. / Putnam West HS

	 25	 Jacoby Clarke	 RB	 5-11	 231	 Jr.-2L	 The Woodlands, Texas / The Woodlands HS

	 25	 Byron Hanspard, Jr.	 CB	 6-0	 182	 5Sr.-3L	 DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto HS

	 26	 Jonah Burton	 WR	 5-11	 203	 RFr.-RS	 Simi Valley, Calif. / Simi Valley HS

	 26	 Garrison Grimes	 LS	 6-2	 215	 RFr.-RS	 American Fork, Utah / American Fork HS

	 27	 Tevin Williams III	 CB	 6-1	 188	 RFr.-RS	 Stillwater, Okla. / Stillwater HS

	 28	 Devyn Bobby	 S	 5-10	 174	 Fr.-HS	 DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto HS

	 28	 Qualan Jones	 RB	 5-10	 242	 Jr.-2L	 Grand Prairie, Texas / Trinity Christian

	 29	 Romario Noel	 CB	 6-3	 212	 RFr.-RS	 Cypress, Texas / Cy Ranch HS

	 29	 Richard Reese	 RB	 5-9	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Bellville, Texas / Bellville HS

	 30	 Michael Allen	 S	 5-8	 177	 Fr.-HS	 Stilwell, Kan. / Blue Valley HS

	 31	 Griffin Speaks	 S	 5-11	 180	 Jr.-2L	 Auburn, Ala. / Auburn HS

	 32	 Carmello Jones	 LB	 6-2	 222	 Fr.-HS	 Orange, Texas / West Orange-Stark HS

	 33	 Will Williams	 LB	 6-2	 211	 Jr.-1L	 El Paso, Texas / Chapin HS

	 34	 Josh Cameron	 WR	 6-1	 216	 RFr.-RS	 Cedar Park, Texas / Cedar Park HS

	 35	 Jackie Marshall	 LB	 6-3	 281	 RFr.-RS	 LaPlace, La. / East St. John HS

	 36	 Tyrone Brown	 LB	 5-11	 222	 RFr.-RS	 Orange, Texas / West Orange-Stark HS

	 38	 Ayinda Marshall	 CB	 5-11	 180	 So.-TR	 Sugar Land, Texas / George Ranch HS

	 38	 Ben Hamilton	 RB	 6-0	 187	 So.-SQ	 Frisco, Texas / Legacy Christian Academy

	 39	 Michael Mastrodicasa	 CB	 6-0	 199	 RFr.-RS	 Austin, Texas / Vandegrift HS

	 40	 Corbin Robertson	 LS	 6-4	 238	 Sr.-TR	 Mount Airy, N.C. / Mount Airy HS / Chowan

	 41	 Cisco Caston	 S	 6-1	 210	 RFr.-RS	 Weatherford, Texas / Weatherford HS

	 41	 Brooks Miller	 LB	 6-1	 225	 So.-1L	 West Monroe, La. / West Monroe HS

	 42	 Jeremy Evans	 LB	 6-1	 209	 Fr.-HS	 Tenaha, Texas / Tenaha HS

	

	

	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/LAST SCHOOL

	 43	 Gavin Yates	 TE	 6-3	 248	 So.-1L	 Frisco, Texas / Memorial HS

	 44	 Mark Patton	 TE	 6-4	 238	 Jr.-TR	 Tyler, Texas / Tyler JC

	 44	 Josh White	 LB	 6-0	 229	 RSo.-TR	 Houston, Texas / Cy Creek HS / LSU

	 46	 Tony Anyanwu	 OLB	 6-2	 243	 So.-SQ	 Rowlett, Texas / Sachse HS

	 47	 Caleb Parker	 LB	 5-11	 213	 So.-SQ	 Dallas, Texas / Lake Highlands HS

	 48	 Collin Losack	 S	 5-10	 180	 Jr.-SQ	 Colleyville, Texas / Heritage HS

	 49	 Will Garner	 LB	 6-2	 220	 So.-SQ	 Spring, Texas / Klein HS

	 50	 Connor Heffernan	 OL	 6-4	 287	 RFr.-RS	 Georgetown, Texas / Georgetown HS

	 51	 Kyler Jordan	 OLB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.-HS	 Lubbock, Texas / Cooper HS

	 54	 Timothy Dawn	 OL	 6-2	 304	 Fr.-HS	 Camden, Ark. / Fairview HS

	 54	 Brayden Utley	 DL	 6-1	 275	 5Sr.-3L	 Huntington Beach, Calif. / Loyola HS

	 55	 Garmon Randolph	 OLB	 6-7	 247	 Jr.-2L	 Jefferson, Ga. / Jefferson HS

	 56	 Braden Strauss	 LB	 5-11	 216	 So.-SQ	 Waco, Texas / Midway HS

	 57	 Coleton Price	 OL	 6-2	 311	 Fr.-HS	 Bowie, Texas / Bowie HS

	 57	 Prince Ugoh	 DL	 6-1	 235	 RFr.-RS	 Frisco, Texas / Liberty HS

	 58	 Gavin Byers	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Jr.-2L	 Grapevine, Texas / Colleyville Heritage HS

	 58	 Jaden Maronen	 LB	 5-10	 226	 RFr.-RS	 Katy, Texas / Katy HS

	 59	 Devonte Tezino	 DL	 6-5	 292	 Fr.-HS	 Killeen, Texas / Ellison HS

	 62	 Siaki Ika	 DL	 6-4	 358	 Jr.-1L	 Salt Lake City, Utah / LSU

	 62	 Ryan Lengyel	 OL	 6-5	 302	 RFr.-RS	 Dallas, Texas / Jesuit Prep

	 63	 Grant Miller	 OL	 6-4	 312	 6Sr.-1L	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Vanderbilt

	 64	 Khalil Keith	 OL	 6-5	 314	 6Sr.-4L	 Alpine, Ala. / Winterboro HS

	 65	 Micah Mazzccua	 OL	 6-5	 331	 So.-1L	 Philadelphia, Pa. / St. Frances (Md.) Academy

	 66	 Jacob Gall	 OL	 6-2	 299	 6Sr.-1L	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Buffalo

	 69	 Clayton Collier	 OL	 6-2	 272	 RFr.-RS	 Frisco, Texas / Legacy Christian Academy

	 70	 Bryce Simpson	 OL	 6-5	 340	 Fr.-HS	 Cypress, Texas / Cypress Ranch HS

	 71	 MJ Ruhman	 OL	 6-4	 282	 RFr.-RS	 The Woodlands, Texas / The Woodlands HS

	 72	 Mose Jeffery	 OL	 6-4	 321	 5Sr.-2L	 Longview, Texas / Kilgore College

	 73	 George Maile	 OL	 6-3	 298	 Fr.-HS	 South Jordan, Utah / Bingham HS

	 74	 Kaden Sieracki	 OL	 6-8	 314	 Fr.-HS	 The Woodlands, Texas / The Woodlands HS

	 75	 Elijah Ellis	 OL	 6-6	 339	 Jr.-SQ	 Paris, Texas / Paris HS

	 76	 Connor Galvin	 OL	 6-7	 302	 5Sr.-4L	 Katy, Texas / Katy HS

	 77	 Tate Williams	 OL	 6-4	 284	 RFr.-RS	 Wall, Texas / Wall HS	

	 79	 Alvin Ebosele	 OL	 6-6	 308	 Fr.-HS	 Coppell, Texas / Coppell HS

	 80	 Monaray Baldwin	 WR	 5-9	 164	 So.-1L	 Killeen, Texas / Shoemaker HS

	 81	 Jonathan Davidson	 WR	 6-1	 206	 So.-SQ	 Fulshear, Texas / Fulshear HS

	 82	 Cody Mladenka	 TE	 6-4	 241	 Fr.-HS	 The Woodlands, Texas / College Park HS

	 83	 Elijah Bean	 WR	 6-4	 220	 RFr.-RS	 Humble, Texas / Summer Creek HS

	 84	 Jaylen Ellis	 WR	 6-3	 184	 Jr.-1L	 Round Rock, Texas / Cedar Ridge HS

	 85	 Kaian Roberts-Day	 RB	 6-3	 269	 Fr.-HS	 Festus, Mo. / Festus HS

	 87	 Kelsey Johnson	 TE	 6-2	 243	 Fr.-HS	 Red Oak, Texas / Red Oak HS

	 89	 Drake Dabney	 TE	 6-5	 251	 Jr.-2L	 Cypress, Texas / Cypress Ranch HS

	 90	 Jaxon Player	 DL	 6-0	 299	 5Sr.-TR	 Waco, Texas / Tulsa

	 93	 Victor Obi	 OLB	 6-5	 220	 Sr.-2L	 Houston, Texas / Kilgore JC

	 94	 BoChao Jin	 DL	 6-0	 264	 Jr.-TR	 Beijing, China / Rochester

	 95	 Gabe Hall	 DL	 6-6	 296	 Jr.-2L	 Waller, Texas / Waller HS

	 95	 John Mayers	 K	 5-11	 189	 5Sr.-3L	 Flower Mound, Texas / Marcus HS

	 96	 Bryce Boland	 K	 5-11	 172	 So.-SQ	 Waco, Texas / Midway HS

	 96	 Cole Maxwell	 DL	 6-5	 285	 6Sr.-2L	 Allen, Texas / Allen HS

	 97	 Cooper Lanz	 DL	 6-3	 270	 RFr.-RS	 Denton, Texas / Guyer HS

	 98	 Isaiah Hankins	 K	 6-0	 189	 So.-1L	 Little Rock, Ark. / Little Rock Christian

	 98	 Chidi Ogbonnaya	 DL	 6-5	 302	 6Sr.-4L	 Houston, Texas / Langham Creek HS

	 99	 Tre Emory	 DL	 6-2	 318	 Fr.-HS	 Mount Pleasant, Texas / Mount Pleasant HS

	 99	 Noah Rauschenberg	 K	 6-1	 204	 Sr.-3L	 Tulsa, Okla. / Union HS


